2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.446.6809        www.fedsig.com©2021-2024 Federal Signal Corporation     M2030 | 224
Electric Siren
PA300
FEATURES
•	 Full-featured siren in a compact package
•	 Easy-to-operate and durable switching
•	 Built-in noise-canceling microphone
•	 Illuminated non-glare control panel

YEARS
3
HOW TO ORDER
690009 Electronic siren, 24-volt, 200-watt version
690010 690000 that is 12-volt, 200-watt version
ORDER OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT (IF NECESSARY)
761300 Kit, PA300 Series, adapter cable harness
converts to new 690000 PA300 design
DSM Kit, PA300 Series, be
zel for dash mount
MNCT-SD Microphone, noise-canceling, PA/Radio
RADIO  Incoming radio messages are amplified by the
siren and rebroadcast over the outside speaker.
MANUAL – Siren may be activated by the HORN/
SIREN switch or the vehicle’s horn ring.
WAIL Continuous “wailing” up and down in pitch.
YELP Continuous rapid “warbling” tone.
HI-LO Distinctive two-tone sound.
PRIORITY Easily recognized rapid Yelp tone.
HORN-SIREN Up position activates electronic air horn sound
and Down position activates peak- and-hold
sound in any mode except radio
SELECTOR SWITCH FUNCTIONS
1ST HORN TAP
PRODUCES
2ND HORN TAP
PRODUCES
SWITCH SET TO WAIL Yelp Wail
SWITCH SET TO YELP Wail Yelp
PRESS HORN
 PRODUCES
RELEASING
PRODUCES
SWITCH SET TO HI-LO Air Horn Hi-Lo
SWITCH SET TO MANUAL
Peak-and-Horn
or Air Horn
Silence or Coast
Down and Silence
TAP II Functions
The TAP II feature enables the driver to change the audible siren
sound via the vehicle’s horn ring or any remotely mounted switch.
The chart below demonstrates how the horn ring circuit may be
used to change the siren sound.
Press-and-Hold Function
Additional alternate sounds may be activated in two other selector
switch positions. Depressing and holding the horn ring circuit
produces the alternate sound for as long as desired. The chart
below shows how the function works.
SIREN FEATURES
690009
690010
AUDIO OUTPUT POWER 200 W
INPUT VOLTAGE
11/15 Vdc (690010)
24/28 Vdc (690009)
NOMINAL OUTPUT VOLTAGE 64 V peak-to-peak
STANDBY CURRENT 120 mA
INPUT CURRENT,
OPERATING
10 A max (690010)
5 A max (690009)
OPERATING TEMP. -22˚ to +149˚ F (-30˚ to + 65˚ C)
POLARITY Negative ground only
FREQUENCY RANGE 725 to 1800 Hz
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LENGTH 8.5 in (21.6 cm)
WIDTH 6.5 in (16.5 cm)
HEIGHT 2.5 in (6.4 cm)
SHIP WEIGHT
6.5 lb (3.0 kg)
SPECIFICATIONS